TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Enterprise Bank & Trust		06/27/2012	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	vonGal Corporation
Street Address:	3101 Heyneville Road
City:	Montgomery
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	36108
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0909534	VON GAL
Registration Number:	1641706	LOPAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3144801505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (314) 480-1500

Email: pto-om@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: H. Frederick Rusche

Address Line 1: 190 Carondelet Plaza, Suite 600
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	461329-014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H. Frederick Rusche
Signature:	/H. Frederick Rusche/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004810 FRAME: 0488

0909534

LH CEFOO

Date:	06/28/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=TMAssign#page1.tif source=TMAssign#page2.tif source=TMAssign#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004810 FRAME: 0489

Release of Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement

This Release of Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement ("Agreement") is made as of the 27 day of June, 2012 ("Effective Date"), between vonGal Corporation, a Delaware corporation with its chief executive office and place of business at 3101 Heyneville Road, Montgomery, Alabama 36108 ("Assignor") and Enterprise Bank & Trust, a banking institution organized under the laws of the state of Missouri with an office at 150 North Meramec, Clayton, Missouri 63105 ("Enterprise").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor executed and delivered a Revolving Credit Note to Enterprise in the aggregate principal amount of \$1,500,000, pursuant to a certain Credit Agreement dated as of December 12, 2011, between Assignor and Enterprise (together with all schedules and exhibits thereto and as amended from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, in order to induce Enterprise to execute and deliver the Credit Agreement, Assignor granted to Enterprise pursuant to that certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated December 12, 2011 (the "Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement") a security interest in certain Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement and identified in Schedule A hereto) owned by Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has requested that Enterprise release its security interests in the Trademarks and Enterprise has agreed to such release.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby agrees with Enterprise as follows:

Enterprise hereby releases its security interest in and to, and reassigns, grants and conveys to Assignor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Enterprise, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to the Trademarks.

SLC-6665928-1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004810 FRAME: 0490

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Enterprise has caused this Agreement to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

ENTERPRISE BANK & TRUST

Ву:	BH	Acceptor-	
Name:_	Brian	Hadisan	
Title:	VP		

STATE OF _	Missouri)
County	of Stikouis) SS.)

On this day of June, 2012, before me, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared to the form of Enterprise Bank & Trust, a banking institution organized under the laws of the state of Missouri, and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said banking institution by him, and he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said limited partnership.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal on the day and year first above written, in the County and State aforesaid.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

My Commission expires:

DENISE TENNEY
Notary Public - Notary Seal
State of Missouri, St Louis County
Commission # 08420140
My Commission Expires Sep 16, 2012

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>Status</u>
VONGAL	0909534	03/09/1971	United States	Registered
LOPAL	1641706	04/16/1991	United States	Registered
BSPLX				Common Law
FORMULA VG	11 (11)			Common Law
HSB4000				Common Law
OMNIWRAP				Common Law
SPLX MKII				Common Law
SPLX MKIII				Common Law
VAL-U-PAL				Common Law
VG2200				Common Law

SLC-6665928-1

RECORDED: 06/28/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004810 FRAME: 0492